FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	04-09	-2002	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			•	~	₩	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Peter	10204	lmat tasin alum taras mist imat		al documents or co		
Name of conveying party(ies		10204			eceiving party(ies		
James J. Lyons, III	•)·				es Government	•	
John J. Zaniewski	3.2	5102	rep	resented l dress:Natio	by the Adminisonal Aeronaut:	stration of the	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? '	Yes 🖺 No		Space	e Administrat	ion	
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment	□ M	erger	Street Addi	'ess:		1	
☐ Security Agreement	•	hange of Name	City: Wash	ington	State: _DC	ZIP: 20546	
Other			O.,				
Execution Date: 3/11/02			Additional nar	ne(s) & addres:	s(es) attached? D Y	es 🗓 No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):					0FFICE	
If this document is being file	ed together with	a new applicatio	n, the execution d	ate of the ap	oplication is		
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		5	

	A	Additional numbers at	tached? Q Yes 💆 N	lo 		2 0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Chan K. Park			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	0.00	
Internal Address: NASA Goo	☐ Enclosed						
Code 710.1/Office of	of Patent Con	unsel		ized to be ch	narged to deposit	account	
Street Address:			8. Deposit ac	count numb	er:		
			1	14-0116	5		
City: Greenbelt	State: MD \	ZIP: 20771	(Attach dupli	cate copy of thi	is page if paying by d	aposit account)	
04/08/2002 GTON11 00000195 140	SE THIS SPACE						
01 FC+581							
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledged.	ge and belief, th	e foregoing infor	mation is true and	correct and	any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original document.	/	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathfrak{d}}$	$\left(\right)_{n}$		3/1	18/02	
Chan K. Park Name of Person Signin	ng		Signature		2	Date	
	Total numb		g cover sheet, attachn		ument:		
			reculized COVELSING	et informatio	1110.		



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Space Administr	ration				
Title o	of Invention:	HIGH QUA		POLISHED A	ALUMINUM MIRROR AND PROCES
Inventor(s):	James J. L		John J. Zaniewski		
NASA Case	No.:GSC 14,	147-2	Application No.*: 1	0/012,247	Filing Date*: 12/10/01
WHEREAS, Government (Administration	(hereafter Go	this Assignivernment), a	nent and Agreement as represented by the A	re the undersig Administrator o	gned inventor(s) and the United State of the National Aeronautics and Space
WHEREAS,	the making o	f this Assign	ment and Agreement	is in accordanc	e with 37 CFR Part 501; and
	_		s) has (have) executed led invention.	, on the date(s)) indicated below, an application for
1. United States	Assign to the of America,	e Government its territories	nt my (our) full and of and possessions, and	exclusive right my (our) entir	he undersigned hereby: in and to said invention within the right, title and interest in and to said (s), and any patent(s) that may issue
in accordance (1883), as an request rights reservation to	e with 37 CF mended. If the s in that control the Government of the Government of th	R 501.9(d), e Government of a normental purpose.	including rights of part chooses not to file cordance with 37 CFF nexclusive, irrevocable coses. The terms of su	oriority under to an application R 501.9(d), and e, royalty-free l	foreign rights in and to said invention the International Convention of Par in any foreign country, I (we) mand and such rights will be subject to the license in the invention with power to will appear, where practicable, in an
requested inf	formation to,	and (c) to	f the Government, (a cooperate in any masferred by this Assign	anner with the	ny document for, (b) to deliver ar e Government in order to allow the ement.
4. filing date ab			attorneys of record in	the application	n to insert the application number ar
70	X	KIN	March	11,2002	3/11/02
(Signdture of In James J. Lyo	-1-		(Date, 16848 Powell Ro		(Date Application Executed g. Maryland, 21782
(Inventor's Typ			(Post Office Address		
Jedan 8	Taxo	unh	3/13/	02_	3/13/02
<i>(Sighature of in</i> John J. Zanie	· ·		24 Hingham Lan	e, Berlin, Mary	/land, 21811
(Inventor's Typ			(Post Office Address		
(Signature of In	ventor)		(D ate)		(Date Application Executed)

(Post Office Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 Electronically reproduced March 98

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

(Inventor's Typed Name)

Page 1 of 1 Assignment=Agreement.doc

PATENT REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0215